

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S) . 7953-7954/2009

E.S.I.CORPORATION & ANR.

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

M/S R.P. SINGH & ANR.

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeals are dismissed keeping the question of law open.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of
accordingly.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 15, 2018.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7953-7954/2009

E.S.I.CORPORATION & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S R.P. SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR
Mr. S. Suri, Adv.
Ms. Vinishma Kaul, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR
Ms. Apurva Upamanyu, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of
accordingly.(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)